
Update summaries – April 2019 to December 2023 
Request for Quotation (AC565) 

18 December 2023 
The ASDEFCON (AC565) form has been updated, incorporating the following changes: 

• Requirement to notify Country of Tax Residency 
• Removal of fax numbers and notice by facsimile, and alignment of notices clause to clarify 

when notices are received. 

1 July 2022 
The AC565 and SP020 forms have been updated and incorporate the following changes: 

• Updates to the Supplier Pay On-Time or Pay Interest Policy (RMG 417), which requires 
Defence to make all payments to suppliers within the maximum payment terms regardless 
of contract value. The maximum payment terms are: 

• within five (5) calendar days where the application of the Pan-European Public 
Procurement On-Line (PEPPOL) framework is agreed to between Defence and 
the supplier; and 

• within 20 calendar days for all other invoicing, unless otherwise agreed. 
• If Defence does not meet agreed payment terms it may be liable to pay interest. 

23 April 2019 
The AC565 form has been updated to incorporate the new Defence Procurement Complaints 
Scheme. 


	Update summaries – April 2019 to December 2023
	Request for Quotation (AC565)
	18 December 2023
	1 July 2022
	23 April 2019



